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OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>

Re: Amendment to Legal and Financial Volume, Deer Creek and Cottonwood Mine
Permits

Steve Christensen <stevechristensen@utah.gov> Tue, Dec 3, 2019 at 11:22 AM
To: "Fleck, Ken" <Kenneth.Fleck@pacificorp.com>

Cc: "OGMCOAL OGMCOAL (OGMCOAL@utah.gov)" <OGMCOAL@utah.gov>, "danadean@utah.gov"
<danadean@utah.gov>, "Semborski, Chuck" <Charles.Semborski@pacificorp.com>, "Oakley, Dennis"
<Dennis.Oakley@pacificorp.com>, "Child, Scott" <Scott.Child@pacificorp.com>, Alexis Long <along1@osmre.gov>, Christine
Belka <cbelka@osmre.gov>, Justin Eatchel <jeatchel@utah.gov>, Amanda Daniels <amandajdaniels@utah.gov>, Todd Miller
<toddmiller@utah.gov>

Good morning,

As a follow up to my phone conversation with Ken earlier, we're returning the Deer Creek MRP amendment submitted last
Tuesday. As the Rilda pipeline is a coal mining and reclamation activity disturbance, DOGM must ensure that adequate
bond coverage is in effect (per R645-301-812.700). The amount of bond and the duration that it would be held are areas
that we can discuss.

Regards,
Steve

On Tue, Nov 26, 2019 at 4:12 PM Fleck, Ken <Kenneth.Fleck@pacificorp.com> wrote:

FYl — Amendment to Deer Creek and Cottonwood Mines Legal and Financial Volume.

Ren

Kenneth S. Fleck

Geology and Environmental Affairs Manager
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